
   

 
2025 DIVISION III CAPTAINS AND ALTERNATES 

(Division Captain:  Akemi Maegawa with Bethesda at 
akemimaegawa@msn.com or 301-633-9295) 

 
 

 

CLUB CAPTAIN AND 
ALTERNATE 

CELL PHONE 
NUMBER 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Belmont Ling Wang 
(Captain) 

703-774-6356 tirumisu@gmail.com 

 Cherry Chu 
(Alternate) 

831-234-5292 cherry.chu4@gmail.com  

    
Bethesda Akemi Maegawa 

(Captain) 
301-633-9295 akemimaegawa@msn.com 

 Betsy Silver 
(Alternate) 

301-706-2859 betsy.silver@gmail.com 

    
Chantilly Mary Robyak 

(Captain) 
703-919-3212 robyak@me.com 

 Gerry Stanley 
(Alternate) 

703-928-8699 gerrystanley3@gmail.com 

    
Hidden Creek Dana Ainge 

(Captain) 
703-801-6314 danamainge@gmail.com 

 Janice Maunder 
(Alternate) 

703-593-1536 janice.akridge@gmail.com 

    
International Dottie Bennett 

(Captain) 
703-887-1599 dbennett1941@verizon.net 

 Sally Nadanyi 
(Alternate) 

540-247-2693 
 

snadanyi@gmail.com 

    
Trump Teresa Shaw 

(Captain) 
703-282-1032 tas99va@gmail.com 

 Lois Blush 
(Alternate) 

571-451-8877 loblush@gmail.com 

    
Westwood Stacey Reynolds 

(Captain) 
703-626-0215 reynoldssj@msn.com 

 Debbie Miller 
(Alternate) 

703-967-1073 
 

hoo1993@gmail.com 

 

mailto:akemimaegawa@msn.com
mailto:tirumisu@gmail.com
mailto:cherry.chu4@gmail.com
mailto:akemimaegawa@msn.com
mailto:betsy.silver@gmail.com
mailto:robyak@me.com
mailto:gerrystanley3@gmail.com
mailto:danamainge@gmail.com
mailto:janice.akridge@gmail.com
mailto:dbennett1941@verizon.net
mailto:snadanyi@gmail.com
mailto:tas99va@gmail.com
mailto:loblush@gmail.com
mailto:reynoldssj@msn.com
mailto:hoo1993@gmail.com

